
Day Date Tournament Time Food Special Comments Entry Fee

Friday April 17 Mixed Twilight 5:00 AM Add'l Shotgun-Format & Dinner open $5.00

Saturday May 2 Opening Day Brunch 12:09 PM Add'l Opening Day Brunch - Scramble

Tuesday May 5 Best 9 of 18 8:33 AM No Throw out 3 holes

Saturday May 9 Ryder Cup #1 at Shawnee 8:06 AM Add'l SHOTGUN - Followed by special event $10.00

Tuesday May 12 Throw out 3 worst holes 9:09 AM No Full Handicap

Friday May 15 Mixed Twilight 5:00 PM Add'l Shotgun-Format & Dinner open $5.00

Saturday May 16 **Stableford Tournament 8:06 AM N0 Modified Stableford Scoring (net) $5.00

Tuesday May 19 OFEN Tournament 8:24 AM No May Play Away

Monday May 25 **Mixed SWGA/SMGA 8:30 AM Add'l SHOTGUN - A-B-C-D Best 2 of 4 Balls (Double Bogey Limit) $15.00

Tuesday May 26 T & F Tournament 8:33 AM No 1/2 Handicap

Tuesday June 2 S & T Tournament 8:33 AM No 1/2 Handicap

Saturday June 6 **President's Tournament 8:24 AM No 18 Hole Medal Play $15.00

Tuesday June 9 Front 9 only 8:33 AM No

Saturday June 13 Ladies Hat Pool 8:00 AM N0 Modified Stableford Scoring (net) 

Tuesday June 16 Flag Tournament 8:33 AM No Full Handicap

Friday June 19 Mixed Twilight 5:00 PM Add'l Shotgun-Format & Dinner open $5.00

Saturday June 20 **Member/Member 8:06 AM No Day 1 - "Pinehurst" or "Chapman" play $10 for 2 days

Sunday June 21 **Member/Member 8:33 AM Pot Luck Day 2 - Better Ball of Partners 

Tuesday June 23 Partner's odd/even 8:33 AM No

Saturday June 27 *Ladies Hat Pool 8:00 AM No

Tuesday June 30 Better Ball of Partners 8:33 AM No 1/2 Handicap

Saturday July 4 **Firecracker Open 8:30 AM Add'l Mixed SMGA/SWGA SHOTGUN - A-B-C-D "1-2-3" Tourney $15.00

Tuesday July 7 Even Holes Only 8:06 AM 1/2 Handicap

Saturday July 11 **Governor's Cup 8:30AM Veranda 18 Hole Medal Play-Optional SWGA Veranda Lunch $15.00

Tuesday July 14 **Member/Guest 8:30 AM Add'l Shotgun-Better Ball of foursome

Friday July 17 Mixed Twilight 5:00 PM Add'l Shotgun-Format & Dinner open $5.00

Saturday July 18 **Island Madness 12.09PM Add'l Triple Tee-Island Night - Guests Welcome $20.00

Tuesday July 21 Point Tournament 8:33AM No Full Handicap

Saturday July 25 *Ladies Hat Pool 8:00 AM No

Tuesday July 28 Back Nine Only 8:33 AM No 1/2 Handicap

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS

Sunday August 2 **1st Round 8:42 AM No Match Play

Tuesday August 4 Poker Hand 8:33 AM No Golf Staff selects holes to be counted

Saturday August 8 **Semi-Finals 8:00 AM No Match Play

Tuesday August 11 Best Nine of 18 holes 8:33 AM No 1/2 Handicap

Friday August 14 Mixed Twilight 5:00 PM Add'l Shotgun-Format & Dinner open $5.00

Saturday August 15 **Finals 8:00 AM No Match Play

Saturday August 15 *Ladies Hat Pool 8:30 AM No

Tuesday August 18 Odd Holes Only 8:33 AM No 1/2 Handicap

Saturday August 22 Ryder Cup #2 at Great Bear 8:30 AM TBD $20.00

Tuesday August 25 Crier's Tournament 8:33 AM No Full Handicap

Saturday August 29 Ladies Rule 8:30 AM No Pinehurst $5.00

Saturday September 5 *Ladies Hat Pool 8:00AM No

Monday September 7 **Labor Day Open 8:00 AM Add'l Mixed SWGA/SMGA ShotGun - Better Ball of Partners $15.00

Tuesday September 8 Match Play against par 8:51 AM No

Tuesday September 15 Odd/Even 8:33 AM No Odd Holes Front 9/Even Holes Back 9    1/2 Handicap

Friday September 18 Mixed Twilight 5:00 PM Add'l Shotgun-Format & Dinner open $5.00

Tuesday September 22 TBD 8:33 AM No

Saturday September 26 Closing Day Brunch 12:09 PM Add'l Closing Day Brunch-Scramble

Saturday October 10 Oktoberfest Open 8:30 AM TBD 6,6 & 6 - Followed by an Oktoberest event $15.00

**To be posted as tournament scores
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* Ladies who wish to play will pick partners out of a hat-format TBD-No fee charged  

Halfrounders are welcomed to start at 10:30 on Tuesdays to join the 18 holers

http://www.shawneecc.org/

